Office of the Mayor The City of Coral Gables

Proclamation

WHEREAS, as part of the gymnastics program at the Coral Gables Youth Center, the Coral Gables Gym Kidz Gymnastics Team, has been practicing together to compete at the 2019 Florida Gold American Athletic Union (AAU) Championships; and

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2019 the team placed first in Level 1 girls gymnastics and grand champion of the competition, Level 3 girls gymnastics team and grand champion of the competition, Level 4 girls gymnastics, and bronze second place team at the AAU championship; and

WHEREAS, Gym Kidz as a team won the "Gymnastics Cup Team" trophy and was rated the highest of all the teams in the competition. The trophy is awarded to one gym annually and will be held until next year's championship; and

WHEREAS, Gym Kidz on June 16, 2019 at the AAU National Championship placed first in Level 1 girls gymnastics, Level 2 girls gymnastics, and Level 3 girls gymnastics teams.

WHEREAS, under the instructional guidance and expertise of Coach Andrea Arboldea and Coach Omar Gonzalez, and under the administration of Joslyn Gonzalez, who provided the team members with invaluable knowledge and insight into the competitive challenges of gymnastics, Gym Kidz was able to acquire this outstanding achievement;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RAUL VALDES-FAULI as Mayor of Coral Gables, along with the members of our City Commission, do hereby proudly proclaim, July 10, 2019 as:

"CORAL GABLES GYM KIDZ-YOUTH GYMNASTICS TEAM DAY IN CORAL GABLES."

IN OBSERVANCE THEREOF, I hereby congratulate this talented group of gymnasts on their outstanding achievement and dedication.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto placed my hand and caused the Great Seal of Coral Gables to be affixed on this ninth day of July A.D., 2019.

Raul Valdes-Fauli Mayor

Vince Lago Vice Mayor Jorge L. Fors, Jr. Commissioner

Patricia Keon Commissioner Michael Mena Commissioner